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Q1 The United States should withdraw from NATO
if other members do not meet their financial
obligations. 42.1%
26.1% Strongly agree 18.2%
15.6% Somewhat agree 14.2%
6.3% Neutral 8.0%
11.4% Somewhat disagree 12.5%
34.7% Strongly disagree 5.1%
6.0% Unsure

Q2 China poses a larger threat than Russia to the
United States and its allies.

34.5%
26.0%
13.6%
12.1%
8.8%
5.0%

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neutral

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Q3 The United States is the leader of the free

36.1%
22.2%
11.0%
12.7%
14.9%

3.1%

world and has a moral, economic and
international security obligation to support
democracies around the globe.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neutral

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Unsure

Q4 NATO is essential for the long-term security of
the United States.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neutral

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Unsure

Q5 America has the resources to oppose both
Russian military aggression in Europe and
Chinese military aggression in Asia.

26.0%
27.0%
9.5%
13.3%
15.5%
8.8%

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neutral

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Unsure



Q6 When it comes to the war between Russia and
Ukraine, which comes closest to your view?

The United States should not be involved at

22.0%
all.

The United States should offer some military
assistance to Ukraine while also pushing for
an immediate ceasefire, even if it means
Russia gains some Ukrainian territory.

The United States should increase its military
assistance to Ukraine, no strings attached.
The United States should increase its military
11.8% assistance to Ukraine and consider sending
American soldiers to defend Ukraine.

8.4% Unsure

29.6%

28.2%

Q7 When it comes to aid sent by the United States
to foreign countries to combat poverty and
disease, would you say we have been
spending:

47.7% Too much
33.0% About the right amount

19.3% Not enough

Q8 In your best estimate, what percentage of the
U.S. federal budget is allocated to foreign aid?
11.1% Lessthan1%
36.9% 1%to 5%
23.6% 6%to10%
13.3% 11%to 20%
15.2% More than 20%

Q9 Do you believe free trade agreements help or
hurt the U.S. economy?
30.3% Help, alot
32.2% Help, some
2.5% No impact
11.6% Hurt, some
6.0% Hurt, alot
17.5% Unsure

Q10 Should the United States prioritize
international agreements on climate change,
even if it requires economic sacrifices?

31.5% Yes, absolutely
24.9% Yes, with some limits
11.2% No, economic growth should be prioritized

No, we should not enter into any climate
agreements

4.8% Unsure

27.5%

Q11 Finally, I'd like to ask you a few questions for
statistical purposes. What is your age?
10.0% 18-29
17.0% 30-39
16.0% 40-49
17.0% 50-59
18.0% 60-69
22.0% 70 or older

Q12 For statistical purposes only, what is your

ethnicity?

9.5% African American or Black

3.5% Asian American or Pacific Islander

74.0% Caucasian or White

8.0% Hispanic or Latino

2.5% Multi-racial

2.5% Other

Q13 What was your highest level of education?

13.5% High school or less

44.5% Some college

23.2% Four-year degree

18.8% Graduate degree such as a Master, PhD, or MD

Q14 What is your gender?

46.5% Male
52.5% Female
1.0% Non-binary



Q15 In 2024, which candidate did you support for
President?

44.2%
45.8%
1.5%
5.0%
3.5%

Democrat Kamala Harris
Republican Donald Trump
A third-party candidate
Did not vote

Unsure



